



November 25th, 2019

Dear Parents/Carers,

Re: 2020 School Fees - School Education Board Notification

In setting the School Fees and Levies for the year, the School Education Board keeps in mind the twin goals of affordability and sustainability. Our fee structure decisions are guided by our desire to remain financially accessible to families who value Catholic education and to ensure that our school remains not just viable, but vibrant.

Those principles, and the invaluable guidance of the school's independent accountant, have underpinned our consideration of the fee structure for 2020. The detailed figures are set out below.

Above all, the priority of a Catholic school is to ensure that every Catholic family has the option of a Catholic education for their children. If the school fees or levies would overburden your family, please speak with Mrs Francine Walsh.

As a result of this board's decision, next year's fees will apply as follows:

TUITION FEES – 2020		
Student Fees		
One Child	\$2650.00	
Two Children	\$2809.00	
Three Children	\$2968.00	
Four Children	\$3126.00	
Computer Levy (per family)		\$194.00
Maintenance Levy (per family)		\$155.00

STUDENT LEVY – 2020		
Curriculum Levy including Book Lists	\$475.00	
School Improvement Levy	\$146.00	
Sports & Excursion Levy (Grades 3-6)	\$393.00	
Sports & Excursion Levy (Grades F-2)	\$253.00	
Camp Fees for Grades 3-6	To be Advised	

Thanks to the careful financial management by Mrs Walsh and her team, the untiring work of the Parents and Friends Committee, and a series of very committed Boards, our school is well placed to continue as a premier environment for our children's learning and development.

Thank you, as always, for your support and feedback.

Yours sincerely,

Liz Moran Chairperson

Education Advisory Board